

(Board of Alders Notice New Haven) The City Services and Environmental Policy Committee of the Board of Alders will meet "in-person" on Thursday, April 3, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Board of Alders Chamber located at 165 Church Street, 2nd Floor, New Haven, Connecticut, to hold the following workshop and hear and act on the following items:

-- WORKSHOP WITH THE NEW HAVEN CLIMATE MOVEMENT AND CITY STAFF TO REVIEW REQUESTS IN THE TRANSPORTATION TRANSFORMATION RESOLUTION WITH A FOCUS ON THE PROGRESS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SAFE ROUTES FOR ALL ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION PLAN.

- LM-2025-0108
   ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN

   AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MULTI-YEAR LETTER AND

   MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) AGREEMENTS IN

   PARTNERSHIP WITH CAPITAL REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

   (CRCOG) AND VEORIDE INC. TO IMPLEMENT SHARED

   MICROMOBILITY SERVICES IN NEW HAVEN
- LM-2025-0075ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN<br/>AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO ENTER INTO A LONG-TERM LICENSE<br/>AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW HAVEN PARKING AUTHORITY FOR THE<br/>UNDER AIR RIGHTS GARAGE PARKING FACILITY
- LM-2025-0118
   RESOLUTION OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS

   AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN TO APPLY FOR AND

   ACCEPT FUNDING THROUGH THE CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF

   ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT'S INNOVATION

   CLUSTER PROGRAM

Per Order: Hon. Anna M. Festa, Chair Attest: Hon. Michael Smart, City/Town Clerk

These items are on file and available in the Office of Legislative Services located at City Hall, 165 Church Street, 2nd Floor, New Haven, Connecticut 06510.

For accessibility related accommodations, please call (203) 946 7651 (V) or (203) 946 8582 (TTY/TDD).

Public comment/testimony may also be submitted via email to publictestimony@newhavenct.gov before 2:00 pm on the day of the meeting.

This meeting may be viewed on the New Haven Board of Alders YouTube page.